FEE SCHEDULE

TYPE OF PERMIT Basic FEE $
L1. Reclassification 1,200
additional charge per acre 900
L2. Conditional Use Permit (including shorelines) 1,200
- additional fee when public hearing required 1,050
L3. Variance (including shorelines) 1,200
when public hearing required add 1,050
L4. Subdivision: .
Short Subdivision - 2 lots 950
additional fee per lot 125
Short Subdivision change 750
Preliminary Subdivision 2,800
additional fee per each lot 125
when public hearing required add - 1,050
Each Amendment 1,500
Final Subdivision 2,200
additional fee per each lot 125
when public hearing required add 1,050
LS. Planned Unit Development 7,500
additional fee per acre 125
Each Amendment 1,500
L6. Sensitive Areas - deposit 1,500
per hour 55
L7. Shorelines
Substantial Development Permit
Cost of proposed development:
up to $10,000 800
$10,000 to $500,000 2,500
over $500,000 8,500
Shoreline Exemption 160



L8.

Lo.

L10.

L11.

L12.

L13.

Environmental Review (SEPA) _
Environmental Checklist - Single Family
Multi-Family

EIS Deposit
per hour

Appeals - deposit
per cost: hearing examiner fees plus per hour

Right-Of-Way Use
Application deposit
_ per hour

“Fast track” permit

All other fees
per hour

Other fees may be vnegotiated on a case by case basis
1 hour minimum on all hourly rates

450
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1,200
55

1,000
55
250
55

75

55



