FEE SCHEDULE

TYPE OF PERMIT L1. Reclassification additional charge per acre		BASIC FEE \$	
		1,200	
		900	
L2. Conditional Use Permit (including shorelines)		1,200	
additional fee when publi	c hearing required	1,050	
L3. Variance (including shorelines)		1,200	
when public hearing requ	ired add	1,050	
L4. Subdivision:			
Short Subdivision - 2 lots	Short Subdivision - 2 lots		
additional fee per lot		125	
Short Subdivision change		750	
Preliminary Subdivision		2,800	
additional fee per each lot		125	
when public hearing requi	ired add ·	1,050	
Each Amendment		1,500	
Final Subdivision	•	2,200	
additional fee per each lot		125	
when public hearing requi	red add	1,050	
L5. Planned Unit Development		7,500	
additional fee per acre	•	125	
Each Amendment		1,500	
L6. Sensitive Areas - deposit		1,500	
per hour		55	
L7. Shorëlines	· ·		
Substantial Development Cost of proposed d			
oost of proposed a	up to \$10,000	800	
	\$10,000 to \$500,000	2,500	
	over \$500,000	8,500	
.	2.2. 4220,000	•	
Shoreline Exemption	•	150	

•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
L8.	Environmental Review (SEPA)		
	Environmental Checklist - Single Family	450	
•	Multi-Family	900	
	EIS Deposit	1,200	
	per hour	55	
L9.	Appeals - deposit	1,000	
	per cost: hearing examiner fees plus per hour	55	
I 10	Right-Of-Way Use		
210.	Application deposit	250	
	per hour	55	
	pol moun	33	=.
L11.	"Fast track" permit	75	
L12.	All other fees		
	per hour	55	
L13.	Other fees may be negotiated on a case by case basis 1 hour minimum on all hourly rates	s	